
 2018 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Open Female After Event 4

First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Erica Gatland 68 40.00 1 100 58 25.20 1 100 55 18.57 2 100 300
Sarah Tetzlaff 55 18.57 7 44 52 15.47 2 86 61 32.21 1 100 230
Amanda Speed 56 20.80 2 86 64 35.3 2 86 172
Christina Rivett 56 19.13 6 50 52 15.33 5= 53 54 17.86 4 64 167
Akira Nakanishi 62 34.43 4 64 60 29.78 3 74 138
Maayan Levy 60 30.37 3 74 59 28.92 4 64 138
Tessa Steel 55 18.37 9 36 52 15.33 5= 53 49 13.28 8 40 51 13.61 9 36 129
Helen Sinclair 51 13.77 17= 19 53 22.59 6 50 53 17.22 5 56 125
Annie Yau 52 15.23 8 40 51 13.66 7 44 50 12.03 13 26 110
Abby Gebert 54 17.78 10 32 51 14.01 12 28 48 13.06 10 32 92
Kim Forde 54 18.01 3 86 86
Zeta Hittmann 53 16.52 12 28 58 28.61 5 56 84
Sian Moffitt 53 17.22 3 74 74
Rochelle Andrews 51 14.05 11 30 51 14.18 7 44 74
Cirrus Tan 56 19.57 1 74 74
Kirsty Priestley 52 15.41 4 64 64
Amy O'Sullivan 51 13.59 19 17 49 9.01 19 17 48 8.811 11 30 64
Sarah Hay 56 19.49 5 56 56
Emma Lovegrove 52 15.20 14 24 51 13.59 13 26 50
Jessa Bennett 52 15.54 6 50 50
Ruby Friend 54 17.55 11 30 49 11.47 18 18 48
Meredith Butcher 52 15.27 7 44 44
Jasmine Weaver 55 18.38 8 40 40
Judith Jewell 51 13.77 8 40 40
Alia Robinson 52 15.07 15 22 48 11.37 20 16 38
Isabella Shanks 53 16.40 13 26 42 6.145 25 11 37
Janella Espinas 52 15.21 9 36 36
Sabrina Bulter 49 13.26 9 36 36
Lilly Hammond 48 8.72 24 12 45 7.11 29 7 43 5.789 22 14 44 6.415 27 9 35
Irralee Hair 46 7.75 29 7 47 11.22 12 28 35
Kim Elswood 47 8.24 25 11 46 10.83 14 24 35
Alice Taylor 50 11.70 21 15 44 6.573 18 18 33
Tayla Manning 52 15.07 10 32 32
Willow Hannah 50 12.12 10 32 32
Holly Gardner 49 9.55 22 14 44 6.487 20 16 30
Holly Russell 50 12.1 11 30 30
Claire Gibson 45 7.13 33 3 47 8.439 13 26 29
Evie Boyd 50 12.08 12 28 28

TotalRocktopia Mt. Maunganui Hangdog Wellington Extreme Edge Hamilton YMCA ChristchurchOpen Female 48 61 56 42



 2018 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Open Female After Event 4
Bella Domaneschi 50 11.88 14 24 24
Eliza Anderson 50 11.95 14 24 24
Luca Wiles 50 11.82 15 22 22
Emily Makinson 46 7.623 15 22 22
Nicky Dachs 50 11.79 15 22 22
Maree Mccandlish 45 7.18 32 4 44 6.55 19 17 21
Joy Williams 49 11.53 16 20 20
Riley Butler 45 10.72 16 20 20
Ariana Van Lith 52 15.05 16 20 20
Shania Gibson 50 11.75 16 20 20
Kiri Shibahara 49 11.50 17 19 19
Zoe Weldon 44 6.847 17 19 19
Isabelle Camplin 51 13.77 17= 19 19
Camille Rousset 49 11.63 17 19 19
Caroline Tandberg 49 11.58 18 18 18
Natanya Strawbridge 48 8.75 23 13 42 4.179 32 4 17
Martina Teutsch 49 11.53 19 17 17
Mieka Murdoch 50 11.72 20 16 16
Grace Friend 49 11.52 20 16 16
Phoebe Kenderdine 48 11.32 21 15 15
Kelli Patterson 44 6.479 21 15 15
Meg Shaw 48 8.662 21 15 15
Naomi Bondi 48 11.27 22 14 14
Mia Andrews 46 7.617 22 14 14
Sarah Mack 48 11.24 23 13 13
Ella Cuthbert 43 5.82 32 4 42 4.703 27 9 13
Dhivya Nair 43 5.667 23 13 13
Hannah Gosling 45 7.061 23 13 13
Jaymie Tervoort 47 8.26 24 12 12
Tian Hewetson 43 5.429 24 12 12
Sue Petrie 45 6.993 24 12 12
Rosie Percival 47 8.10 25 11 11
Cass Herbert 45 6.98 25 11 11
Imogen Hinkley 46 7.82 26 10 10
Nadia Sosa 42 4.946 26 10 10
Charlee Bluck 45 7.50 31 5 42 4.198 31 5 10
Karla Fordham 47 8.11 26 10 10
Simone Blakie 44 6.581 26 10 10
Aimee Cloutman 45 7.29 27 9 9
Tayla Atkin 47 8.10 27 9 9
Sarah Cook 45 7.22 28 8 8



 2018 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Open Female After Event 4
Jenaya Winterburn 42 4.448 28 8 8
Wendy Davis 47 8.09 28 8 8
Sanne Kouwenberg 43 6.223 28 8 8
Sam Strick 42 4.217 29= 7 7
Stella Jury 42 4.217 29= 7 7
Isla Cook 43 5.646 29 7 7
Megan Hubscher 45 6.99 30 6 6
Sarah Tassell 46 7.63 30 6 6
Anna Dabkowski 43 5.54 30 6 6
Sophie Price 45 6.98 31 5 5
Natasha Blakie 42 4.481 31 5 5
Julia Stowell 42 4.309 32 4 4
Emily Steel 43 5.71 33 3 3
Sami Dixon 41 4.082 33 3 3
Krista Holtz 45 7.05 35 1 41 4.021 34 2 3
Cassien Lewis 42 4.236 33 3 3
Sophia Osipova 45 7.08 34 2 2
Bridget Sutcliffe 41 3.958 34 2 2
Ameka Weston 43 5.44 34= 1 1
Hazel Meehan 43 5.44 34= 1 1
Stacey Wong 43 5.44 34= 1 1
Mikaela Davidson 41 3.979 35 1 1
Lily Nicholls 40 3.871 35 1 1



 2018 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Open Male After Event 4

First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Rob Gajland 60 30.98 3 74 70 43.11 3 74 66 39.22 1 100 248
George Sanders 70 45.18 4 64 58 25.71 5 56 70 42.73 5 56 58 25.72 9 36 176
Jesse Offner 70 42.77 9 36 56 20.05 9 36 70 44.5 2 86 158
Ollie Soar 70 44.81 5 56 70 46.31 1 100 156
Zane Bray 70 43.16 8 40 56 20.88 7 44 64 36.72 7 44 128
Tom Waldin 58 25.76 4 64 60 29.78 5 56 120
Will Watterson 68 41.02 11 30 56 20.64 8 40 62 33.06 10 32 102
Fabrizio Facchini 60 29.28 1 100 100
Kevin Huser 70 47.33 1 100 100
Lukas Blenkinsopp 68 39.39 13 26 70 42.77 4 64 90
Josiah Jacobsen-Grocott 60 29.74 2 86 86
Daniel Krippner 70 46.42 2 86 86
Matthew Corbishley 66 38.28 2 86 86
James Field-Mitchell 70 48.35 3 74 74
Jake Townshend 64 36.83 3 74 74
Wiz Fineron 64 35.12 4 64 64
Angus Crowley 68 39.79 12 28 56 19.57 10 32 60
Luke Gardner 60 29.24 19 17 64 35.09 9 36 53
Brett Mcnamara 62 32.75 16 20 59 31.52 16 20 53 16.75 23 13 53
Duncan Barnard 70 41.64 6 50 50
Oskar Wolff 58 25.35 6 50 50
Sam Munday 70 44.14 6 50 50
Joe Ward 60 29.67 6 50 50
Tridon Lewis 62 33.02 15 22 53 16.39 19 17 52 15.37 28 8 47
Troy Robinson 53 16.27 20 16 62 32.78 11 30 46
Kamsan Govender 60 29.63 18 18 62 32.77 12 28 46
Miles Mason 58 25.77 21 15 52 15.04 28 8 56 19.43 14= 23 46
Jordan Perry 56 19.13 11 30 53 23.09 21 15 45
Matthew Jones 61 32.18 17 19 55 18.27 13 26 45
Matt Holcoft 70 43.80 7 44 44
Caleb Bryant 60 29.36 7 44 44
Daniel Scott 64 35.84 8 40 40
Lucas Dowell 58 26.45 8 40 40
James Kavanagh 56 24.23 25 11 55 18.48 12 28 39
Henry Booker 58 25.76 22 14 60 29.28 15 22 36
Thomas Bruere 54 23.15 20 16 54 17.44 19 17 33
Kade Allen 56 19.41 27 9 52 15.34 24 12 52 15.04 25= 11 32
Edwin Sheppard 70 41.98 10 32 32

Open Male Total76 77 81 71
Rocktopia Mt. Maunganui Hangdog Wellington Extreme Edge Hamilton YMCA Christchurch



 2018 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Open Male After Event 4
Joe Dravitzki 58 25.3 10 32 32
Oscar Brownlie 57 25.09 11 30 30
Lucas Larraman 56 24.41 12 28 28
Piotr Kmin 62 32.4 13 26 26
Anton Whiteside 56 20.49 13 26 26
Marty Mouse 60 29.81 14 24 24
Quinn Mckay 55 18.87 31 5 55 18.38 17 19 24
Yosh King 54 17.58 14 24 24
Mark Challoner 63 34.82 14 24 24
Leo Law 55 23.75 30 6 55 18.27 19 17 23
Luke Cooney 56 19.31 28 8 52 16.15 21 15 23
Scott Ferguson 56 19.43 14= 23 23
Ben Moginie 54 17.56 15 22 22
Leon Rudman 50 22.45 29 7 53 16.76 22 14 21
Tobias Irrcher 54 17.32 16 20 20
William Heeringa 56 19.4 16 20 20
Oliver Shanks 56 19.51 26 10 51 14.92 27= 9 19
Kris Chappell 53 16.75 17 19 19
Douglas Atkinson 56 19.24 17 19 19
Conrad Murray 55 18.29 18 18 18
David Sheppard 53 16.66 18 18 18
Andrew Powell 56 19.13 18 18 18
Andrew Theobald 58 37.08 20 16 16
Jacob O'Carroll 54 17.34 20 16 16
Jono Dawson 54 17.35 34 2 52 15.34 23 13 15
Isaac Muller-Wild 53 17.29 21 15 15
Matt Nicholls 52 23.54 22 14 14
Lyall Jellyman 52 15.63 22 14 14
Kristen Foley 52 15.51 23 13 13
Yu-Shen Liu 58 25.26 23 13 13
Andy Mclellan 52 15.08 24 12 12
Kopi Kotan 58 25.25 24 12 12
Enzo Murray 53 16.32 24 12 12
Shane Coulston 52 15.04 25= 11 11
Broc Harcourt 52 15.23 25 11 11
Francis Main 53 16.26 25= 11 11
Joshua Bryant 53 16.26 25= 11 11
Antony Death 54 17.34 35 1 51 14.92 27= 9 10
Matyas Mazzag 52 15.08 26 10 10
Samuel Mccahon 52 15.07 27 9 9
Vaughan Jones 52 15.94 27 9 9



 2018 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Open Male After Event 4
Kieran Liddicoat 51 14.29 29 7 7
Chase Cloward 56 19.22 29 7 7
Joseph Wynn 52 15.08 29 7 7
Joe Lim 50 16.02 30 6 6
Jeremy Tries 51 14.19 30 6 6
Matt Kirkwood 52 15.05 30 6 6
Sam Parker 49 14.66 31 5 5
Nino Pankusz 51 14.04 31 5 5
Allan Taylor 51 14.13 31 5 5
Ben Chang 49 11.5 32 4 4
Mick Domaneschi 51 14.01 32 4 4
Tysin Langridge 55 18.76 32 4 4
Liam Macdonald 51 13.82 32= 4 4
Lorenz Wolf 51 13.82 32= 4 4
Ryan Jones 49 11.47 33 3 3
Peter Lofthouse 51 13.98 33 3 3
Eden Rafealov 54 17.57 33 3 3
Jonathan Ozanne 49 9.61 34 2 2
Karsten Chipeniuk 51 13.95 34 2 2
Daniel Dachs 51 13.75 34 2 2
Hamish Falconer 48 11.3 35 1 1
Matt Bondi 51 13.82 35 1 1
Zuri George 50 12.35 35 1 1



 2018 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Under 18 Female After Event 4

First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Akira Nakanishi 62 34.43 1 100 60 29.78 1 100 200
Abby Gebert 54 17.78 4 64 51 14.01 3 74 48 13.06 5 56 194
Maayan Levy 60 30.37 2 86 59 28.92 2 86 172
Zeta Hittmann 53 16.52 5 56 58 28.61 3 74 130
Meredith Butcher 52 15.27 1 100 100
Kim Forde 54 18.01 1 100 100
Tayla Manning 52 15.07 2 86 86
Jessa Bennett 52 15.54 2 86 86
Lilly Hammond 48 8.72 13 26 45 7.11 13 26 43 5.79 11 30 44 6.42 12 28 84
Alia Robinson 52 15.07 7 44 48 11.37 8 40 84
Isabella Shanks 53 16.40 6 50 42 6.14 13 26 76
Willow Cook 50 12.12 3 74 74
Jasmine Weaver 55 18.38 3 74 74
Alice Taylor 50 11.70 10 32 44 6.57 9 36 68
Sabrina Bulter 49 13.26 4 64 64
Bella Domaneschi 50 11.88 4 64 64
Holly Russell 50 12.1 4 64 64
Holly Gardner 49 9.55 11 30 44 6.49 10 32 62
Luca Wiles 50 11.82 5 56 56
Evie Boyd 50 12.08 5 56 56
Emily Makinson 46 7.62 6 50 50
Joy Williams 49 11.53 6 50 50
Eliza Anderson 50 11.95 6 50 50
Ella Cuthbert 43 5.82 14 24 42 4.7 14 24 48
Natanya Strawbridge 48 8.75 12 28 42 4.18 19 17 45
Riley Butler 45 10.72 7 44 44
Kiri Shibahara 49 11.50 7 44 44
Nicky Dachs 50 11.79 7 44 44
Charlee Bluck 45 7.50 14 24 42 4.2 18 18 42
Zoe Weldon 44 6.85 8 40 40
Grace Friend 49 11.52 8 40 40
Ariana Van Lith 52 15.05 8 40 40
Stella Jury 44 6.39 17 19 42 4.22 16= 20 39
Phoebe Kenderdine 48 11.32 9 36 36
Mia Andrews 46 7.62 9 36 36
Isabelle Camplin 51 13.77 9 36 36
Sophia Osipova 45 7.08 15 22 39 3.5 25 11 33
Jorja Rangi 44 6.79 16 20 39 3.53 24 12 32

TotalRocktopia Mt. Maunganui Hangdog Wellington Extreme Edge Hamilton YMCA ChristchurchUnder 18 Female 22 28 32 23



 2018 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Under 18 Female After Event 4
Jaymie Tervoort 47 8.26 10 32 32
Sue Petrie 45 6.99 10 32 32
Imogen Hinkley 46 7.82 11 30 30
Simone Blakie 44 6.58 11 30 30
Tian Hewetson 43 5.43 12 28 28
Aimee Cloutman 45 7.29 12 28 28
Isla Cook 43 5.65 13 26 26
Anna Dabkowski 43 5.54 14 24 24
Jenaya Winterburn 42 4.45 15 22 22
Hazel Meehan 43 5.44 15 22 22
Natasha Blakie 42 4.48 15 22 22
Sam Strick 42 4.22 16= 20 20
Jessica Eames 42 4.64 16 20 20
Julia Stowell 42 4.31 16 20 20
Laura Crawford 37 3.04 22 14 20 1.59 31 5 19
Harriette Butcher 42 4.63 17 19 19
Cassien Lewis 42 4.24 17 19 19
Kira Jaunas 42 4.29 18 18 18
Lily Nicholls 40 3.87 18 18 18
Mischa Boorman 44 6.32 18 18 18
Alice Jacobs 42 4.24 19= 17 17
Lucy Kos 42 4.24 19 17 17
Paige Lewis 40 3.83 19 17 17
Olivia Davidson 42 4.27 19 17 17
Sami Dixon 41 4.08 20 16 16
Harriet Darnbrough 37 2.92 20 16 16
Olivia Way 41 5.29 20 16 16
Mikaela Davidson 41 3.98 21 15 15
Hannah Brooks 41 4.06 21 15 15
Sydney Horn 30 1.82 21 15 15
Beatrice Proverbs 39 3.53 21 15 15
Kyra True. 40 3.85 22 14 14
Tabitha Zielinski 41 4.04 22 14 14
Grace Darnbrough 26 2.41 22 14 14
Lucy Higgins 40 3.73 23 13 13
Sage Pettus 39 3.66 23 13 13
Gemma Kilcullen 20 1.59 23 13 13
Casey Dixon 38 3.33 26 10 10
Esme Macgillivray 37 3 27 9 9
Hannah Lally 35 1.91 28= 8 8
Lucy Wilkinson-Hart 35 1.91 28= 8 8



 2018 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Under 18 Male After Event 4

First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Luke Gardner 60 29.24 2 86 64 35.09 1 100 186
Matthew Jones 61 32.18 1 100 55 18.27 2 86 186
Kade Allen 56 19.41 5 56 52 15.34 7 44 52 15.04 3 74 174
Henry Booker 58 25.76 3 74 60 29.28 2 86 160
Oliver Shanks 56 19.51 4 64 51 14.92 4= 60 124
Antony Death 54 17.34 7 44 51 14.92 4= 60 104
Jake Townshend 64 36.83 1 100 100
Oskar Wolff 58 25.35 1 100 100
Caleb Bryant 60 29.36 2 86 86
Lucas Dowell 58 26.45 3 74 74
Yosh King 54 17.58 3 74 74
Miles Hallam 52 15.20 8 40 50 11.74 11 30 70
Guillaume Pierry 50 11.74 11= 29 46 10.87 8 40 69
Clay Fookes 51 13.99 9 36 44 6.55 10 32 68
Kieran Death 50 11.74 11= 29 46 10.75 9 36 65
Lucas Larraman 56 24.41 4 64 64
Ben Moginie 54 17.56 4 64 64
Jacob O'Carroll 54 17.34 5 56 56
David Sheppard 53 16.66 5 56 56
Isaac Muller-Wild 53 17.29 6 50 50
Jonathan Ozanne 49 9.61 6 50 50
Troy Robinson 53 16.27 6 50 50
Chase Cloward 56 19.22 6 50 50
Josh Walden 51 13.82 10 32 29 3.45 21 15 47
Enzo Murray 53 16.32 7 44 44
Stefan Thomson 48 11.24 7 44 44
Joshua Bryant 53 16.26 8 40 40
Seth Mcsweeney 51 13.71 8 40 40
Daniel Dachs 51 13.75 9 36 36
Mac Duggan 49 11.55 9 36 36
Tobey Wongsri 50 12.1 10 32 32
Alex Ravens 48 11.27 10 32 32
Reuben Fraser 43 5.57 11 30 30
Nathan Butchard 44 6.32 11 30 30
Harry Jones 49 11.52 12 28 28
Timothy Ozanne 42 6.17 12 28 28
Rion Anderson 43 5.82 12 28 28
Nicholas Morris 48 8.79 13 26 26

Under 18 Male 16 19 21 25 TotalRocktopia Mt. Maunganui Hangdog Wellington Extreme Edge Hamilton YMCA Christchurch



 2018 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Under 18 Male After Event 4
Joshua Scott 42 4.22 13 26 26
James Andrews 43 5.65 13 26 26
Cam Arthur 44 6.44 13 26 26
Spencer Menzies 46 7.93 14 24 24
Ethan Carmichael 40 3.89 14 24 24
Cooper Robinson 42 4.46 14 24 24
Brendon Mclelland 42 4.12 14 24 24
Ben Petrie 46 7.46 15 22 22
Myles Caughley 41 4.02 15 22 22
Cooper Purdie 39 3.73 15 22 22
Sam Ward 40 3.8 15= 21 21
Wiremu Aldridge 40 3.8 15= 21 21
Felix Hunt 45 7.42 16 20 20
Harris Skelton 37 2.96 16 20 20
Ryan Dachs 45 7.2 17 19 19
Harrison Larkin 38 3.27 17 19 19
Will Browne 35 2.08 17 19 19
George Darnbrough 45 6.99 18 18 18
Isaac Taylor 37 3.04 18 18 18
Baxter Kirk 44 6.38 19 17 17
Coen Jurd 37 2.96 19= 17 17
Dylan Lonsdale 37 2.96 19= 17 17
Alex Horn 43 5.55 20 16 16
Joran Le Quellec 42 4.5 21 15 15
Samuel Fisher 41 4 22 14 14
Harrison Tapper 38 3.39 23 13 13
Samuel Cook 36 2.57 24 12 12
Benjamin Rivett 35 1.91 25 11 11



 2018 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Under 16 Female After Event 4

First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Abby Gebert 54 17.78 1 100 51 14.01 2 86 48 13.06 2 86 272
Lilly Hammond 48 8.72 6 50 45 7.11 12 28 43 5.79 7 44 44 6.42 6 50 144
Isabella Shanks 53 16.40 2 86 42 6.14 9 36 122
Alia Robinson 52 15.07 3 74 48 11.37 7 44 118
Alice Taylor 50 11.70 5 56 44 6.57 6 50 106
Sabrina Bulter 49 13.26 1 100 100
Meredith Butcher 52 15.27 1 100 100
Willow Cook 50 12.12 1 100 100
Evie Boyd 50 12.08 2 86 86
Emily Makinson 46 7.62 3 74 74
Bella Domaneschi 50 11.88 3 74 74
Eliza Anderson 50 11.95 3 74 74
Stella Jury 44 6.39 7 44 42 4.22 11= 29 73
Riley Butler 45 10.72 4 64 64
Luca Wiles 50 11.82 4 64 64
Sue Petrie 45 6.99 4 64 64
Isabelle Camplin 51 13.77 4 64 64
Zoe Weldon 44 6.85 5 56 56
Joy Williams 49 11.53 5 56 56
Simone Blakie 44 6.58 5 56 56
Kiri Shibahara 49 11.50 6 50 50
Isla Cook 43 5.65 7 44 44
Laura Crawford 37 3.04 12 28 20 1.59 21 15 43
Tian Hewetson 43 5.43 8 40 40
Phoebe Kenderdine 48 11.32 8 40 40
Anna Dabkowski 43 5.54 8 40 40
Mischa Boorman 44 6.32 8 40 40
Jaymie Tervoort 47 8.26 9 36 36
Natasha Blakie 42 4.48 9 36 36
Olivia Davidson 42 4.27 9 36 36
Jenaya Winterburn 42 4.45 10 32 32
Imogen Hinkley 46 7.82 10 32 32
Cassien Lewis 42 4.24 10 32 32
Olivia Way 41 5.29 10 32 32
Aimee Cloutman 45 7.29 11 30 30
Lily Nicholls 40 3.87 11 30 30
Beatrice Proverbs 39 3.53 11 30 30
Sam Strick 42 4.22 11= 29 29

Under 16 Female 12 21 22 16 TotalRocktopia Mt. Maunganui Hangdog Wellington Extreme Edge Hamilton YMCA Christchurch



 2018 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Under 16 Female After Event 4
Paige Lewis 40 3.83 12 28 28
Sami Dixon 41 4.08 13 26 26
Jessica Eames 42 4.64 13 26 26
Harriet Darnbrough 37 2.92 13 26 26
Mikaela Davidson 41 3.98 14 24 24
Harriette Butcher 42 4.63 14 24 24
Sydney Horn 30 1.82 14 24 24
Kyra True. 40 3.85 15 22 22
Kira Jaunas 42 4.29 15 22 22
Grace Darnbrough 26 2.41 15 22 22
Casey Dixon 38 3.33 16 20 20
Alice Jacobs 42 4.24 16= 20 20
Lucy Kos 42 4.24 16= 20 20
Gemma Kilcullen 20 1.59 16 20 20
Esme Macgillivray 37 3 17 19 19
Hannah Lally 35 1.91 18= 18 18
Lucy Wilkinson-Hart 35 1.91 18= 18 18
Tabitha Zielinski 41 4.04 18 18 18
Sage Pettus 39 3.66 19 17 17
Bonnie Dixon 30 1.82 20 16 16
Sylvia Larkin 15 1.44 22 14 14



 2018 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Under 16 Male After Event 4

First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Kade Allen 56 19.41 4 64 52 15.34 4 64 52 15.04 3 74 202
Luke Gardner 60 29.24 1 100 64 35.09 1 100 200
Henry Booker 58 25.76 2 86 60 29.28 2 86 172
Oliver Shanks 56 19.51 3 74 51 14.92 4= 60 134
Antony Death 54 17.34 6 50 51 14.92 4= 60 110
Enzo Murray 53 16.32 1 100 100
Miles Hallam 52 15.20 7 44 50 11.74 5 56 100
Oskar Wolff 58 25.35 1 100 100
Joshua Bryant 53 16.26 2 86 86
Ben Moginie 54 17.56 2 86 86
Clay Fookes 51 13.99 8 40 44 6.55 9 36 76
Guillaume Pierry 50 11.74 10= 31 46 10.87 7 44 75
Daniel Dachs 51 13.75 3 74 74
Troy Robinson 53 16.27 3 74 74
Kieran Death 50 11.74 10= 31 46 10.75 8 40 71
Tobey Wongsri 50 12.1 4 64 64
Chase Cloward 56 19.22 5 56 56
Mac Duggan 49 11.55 5 56 56
Jonathan Ozanne 49 9.61 6 50 50
Spencer Menzies 46 7.93 6 50 50
Alex Ravens 48 11.27 6 50 50
Ben Scott Petrie 46 7.55 7 44 44
Nathan Butchard 44 6.32 7 44 44
Felix Hunt 45 7.42 8 40 40
Rion Anderson 43 5.82 8 40 40
Ryan Dachs 45 7.2 9 36 36
Josh Walden 51 13.82 9 36 36
Cooper Robinson 42 4.46 9 36 36
Reuben Fraser 43 5.57 10 32 32
George Darnbrough 45 6.99 10 32 32
Myles Caughley 41 4.02 10 32 32
Timothy Ozanne 42 6.17 11 30 30
Alex Horn 43 5.55 11 30 30
Harris Skelton 37 2.96 11 30 30
Joshua Scott 42 4.22 12 28 28
Joran Le Quellec 42 4.5 12 28 28
Cam Arthur 44 6.44 12 28 28
Will Browne 35 2.08 12 28 28

Under 16 Male 13 12 21 18 TotalRocktopia Mt. Maunganui Hangdog Wellington Extreme Edge Hamilton YMCA Christchurch



 2018 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Under 16 Male After Event 4
Ethan Carmichael 40 3.89 13 26 26
Samuel Fisher 41 4 13 26 26
Cooper Purdie 39 3.73 13 26 26
Harrison Tapper 38 3.39 14 24 24
Sam Ward 40 3.8 14= 23 23
Wiremu Aldridge 40 3.8 14= 23 23
Samuel Cook 36 2.57 15 22 22
Harrison Larkin 38 3.27 16 20 20
Benjamin Rivett 35 1.91 16 20 20
Isaac Taylor 37 3.04 17 19 19
Coen Jurd 37 2.96 18= 18 18
Dylan Lonsdale 37 2.96 18= 18 18
Noah Van Greevenbroek 26 2.41 20 16 16



 2018 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Masters Female After Event 4

First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Christina Rivett 56 19.13 1 100 52 15.33 1 100 54 17.86 1 100 300
Helen Sinclair 51 13.77 2 86 53 22.59 1 100 53 17.22 2 86 272
Kim Elswood 47 8.24 3 74 46 10.83 2 86 160
Maree Mccandlish 45 7.18 6 50 44 6.55 3 74 124
Krista Holtz 45 7.05 7 44 41 4.02 5 56 100
Megan Hubscher 45 6.99 2 86 86
Michelle Van Looy 42 4.16 3 74 74
Meg Shaw 48 8.66 3 74 74
Wendy Davis 47 8.09 4 64 64
Edit Mcintosh 41 3.96 4 64 64
Nadia Sosa 42 4.95 4 64 64
Sarah Tassell 46 7.63 5 56 56
Onur Oktem 40 3.83 5 56 56
Claire Jones 42 4.59 8 40 40

TotalRocktopia Mt. Maunganui Hangdog Wellington Extreme Edge Hamilton YMCA ChristchurchMasters Female 8 6 5 4



 2018 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Masters Male After Event 4

First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Zane Bray 70 43.16 2 86 56 20.88 1 100 64 36.72 1 100 286
Will Watterson 68 41.02 3 74 56 20.64 2 86 62 33.06 2 86 246
Brett Mcnamara 62 32.75 4 64 59 31.52 3 74 53 16.75 2 86 224
James Field-Mitchell 70 48.35 1 100 100
Brett Gardner 49 9.32 7 44 47 8.39 5 56 100
Andrew Powell 56 19.13 1 100 100
Richard Holtz 49 9.01 8 40 46 7.84 6= 47 87
Andrew Shanks 47 8.19 10 32 46 7.84 6= 47 79
Richard Booker 47 8.20 9 36 45 7.34 8 40 76
Tobias Irrcher 54 17.32 3 74 74
Allan Taylor 51 14.13 3 74 74
Kristen Foley 52 15.51 4 64 64
Florian Scharinger 50 11.87 4 64 64
Jason Butler 47 11 4 64 64
Matyas Mazzag 52 15.08 5 56 56
Gene Lawton 51 13.70 5 56 56
John Murray 49 11.47 5 56 56
Jeremy Tries 51 14.19 6 50 50
Andrew Wilkinson 50 11.96 6 50 50
Jeffrey JamesHorn 48 8.53 6 50 50
Mick Domaneschi 51 14.01 7 44 44
Mark Lewis 47 8.22 7 44 44
Peter Lofthouse 51 13.98 8 40 40
Russell Tullis 47 8.2 8 40 40
Karsten Chipeniuk 51 13.95 9 36 36
Martin Rademacher 45 7.11 9 36 36
John Davidson 44 6.55 9 36 36
Matt Bondi 51 13.82 10 32 32
Martyn Rivett 43 6.86 10 32 32
Kellam Bayley 28 3.17 10 32 32
Albert Carino 51 13.77 11 30 30
Nick Taylor 37 13.20 11 30 30
Julian Thomson 50 12.08 12 28 28
Neil Parker 49 9.05 13 26 26
Chris Barlow 48 8.87 14 24 24
Eric Duggan 44 6.93 15 22 22
Fynn Marno-Simpson 42 4.63 16 20 20
Conor Boyd 42 5.34 11 30

TotalRocktopia Mt. Maunganui Hangdog Wellington Extreme Edge Hamilton YMCA ChristchurchMasters Male 14 18 10 12


